Heat Problems Set
1. Distinguish between quantity of heat and temperature.

2. Calculate the amount of heat required to raise the temperature of 4.2 kg of iron from 70 (C to 130 (C.  (115 920 J)
3. If 300 J of heat are lost by a piece of iron that cools from 75(C to 60(C find the mass of the iron.  (43.5g)  

4. When 50 g of metal at 98 (C are placed in 100 g of water at 20 (C, the final temperature of the mixture is 35 (C.  Find the specific heat capacity of the metal.  (1.99 J/g.(C)
5. If 500 g of water at 90( C are mixed with 200 g of water at 20(C, calculate the final temperature of the mixture. (70(C)
6. When a 200 g mass of metal at a temperature of 85°C is immersed in  300 g of water at 30°C, the final temperature is 33°C.  Calculate the specific heat of the metal. (0.362 J/g.(C) 
7. How much heat does silver spoon weighing 30.0 g absorb when placed in a cup of coffee that raises it’s temperature from 20.0°C to 80.0°C? (421.2 J)

8. When 25 g of water at 100°C are added to 50 g of water at 10°C, what is the final temperature? (40(C) 

9. When 200 g of metal at 100°C are placed in 200 g of water at 15.0°C, the final temperature becomes 23.0°C. Calculate the specific heat of the metal. (0.43 J/g.(C)
Specific Heat Capacities:

	Substance


	Water


	Alcohol
	Ice
	Steam
	Aluminum
	Iron
	Copper
	Silver
	Mercury
	Lead

	Heat Capacity (J/g.(C)
	4.18
	2.29
	2.09
	2.09
	0.895
	0.460


	0.385
	0.234
	0.138
	0.130








